

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION - DETAILS REPORT

Contract No.: 2019-5036 **Created Date**: 13-Jan-20

Contractor: Fowler Construction Company Limited Created by: Adam Moyer

Region: Northeastern Highway: 632

Description: Replacement Sucker Creek Culvert including reinstatement of the roadway and guiderail systems.

Record ID: 2019-5036-CCC-1

This is to advise you that the work to be performed by Fowler Construction Company Limited under the terms of the

above noted agreement has been completed

Date: 13-Jan-20

This is to certify that Contract # 2019-5036 for the following:

Replacement Sucker Creek Culvert including reinstatement of the roadway and guiderail systems.

was completed on 09/09/2019

Name of Owner: Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Transportation.

Ministry of Transportation

Address for Service: 447 McKeown Ave Suite 301 North Bay ON P1B 9S9

Name of Contractor: Fowler Construction Company Limited

Address for Service: 1206 Rosewarne Drive Bracebridge Ontario P1L 1T9

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Director, Legal Services Branch

125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor

Downsview, Ontario

M3M 0B5